
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 3, 2024

MR JOSE O. CACHO, JR
Proprietor
J & M GENERAL MERCIIAN'DISING
Govemor Panotes Avenue, Brry. VIII
Daet, Camaries Norte

Dear Mr. Cacho Jr.,

A a,t,
MR. E O. CACHO,

J& M GENERAL MERCHANDISING
Govemor Panotes Avenue, Brgy. VIII
Daet, Camaries Norte

CllV PUtstIC MARXET OFFICE

BACON OFF!CE4SU
ci

Date
I
G

Cl

00LI

s00cT 2024

ir

all

8Y

r\->

o oa oI

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of ttre
Prccuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF
MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE ENHANCEMf,NT OT
MUSICAL INSTRUMENT FOR USE IN XASANCGAYAHAN REGIONAL FESTIVAL
OF FESTMLS 2024 in the amount of One Hundted Seventy-Nine Thousand Fiye Hundrcd
Forty Pesos & 0100 (Php 179,510.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

:":mil.^*...

Conforme:

k

f^\I-III t-
D

I
ocT 0 3 202{



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 7. 2024

MR. JOSE O. CACHO, JR,
Proprietor
J& M GENERAL MERCHANDISING
Govemor Panotes Avenue, Brry. Vlll
Daet, Camaries Node

Dear Mr. Cacho, Jr.

Very truly you$,

\ilu"J
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative o

RiTY NIT
oC

cfi PUBLIC IU"RXT OFFICE
LG

l-6u Ll

rFrcE{su
L6
J/^\lJl illl-

t}cT 0 g 2021

ll'-r\v/lHllllt"r

Bi.-

ECU

BYr- -

onC

BY:

1'\ )

",J,lroo,^,,*

a o o ol

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to J & M
CENERAL MERCHANDISING that delivery may commence on SUPPLY ANI)
DELIVERY OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE
ENTIANCEMENT OF MUSICAL INSTRUMf,NT FOR USE IN KASANGGAYAHAN
Rf,GIONAL FESTML OF FESTIVALS 2024 , effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptalce of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

oci 0 I 2024

Authorized Signature:



-(
1

CONTRACT AGRE[,MENT

I HIS AGREl.lMtiNT made this 4th day of October, 2024 betwem M.. Ester E. H.mor,
City Mayor, City ofsoBogoD Philippincs ( hereinsfic-r called the " tintity" ) ofthe one parr and JOSE
O. CACHO, JR. Proprietor of J & M GENERAL MERCHANDISING ( hereinaftcr called
the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WIIEREAS th€ Entity invited Bids for cenain goods and ancillary services. viz SUPPLY
AND DELTVf,,RY OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE
ENHANCEMENT OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT FOR USE IN KASANGGAYAHAN
REGIONAL I'ESTML OF FESTMLS 2024 and has arcepted a Bid by the Supptier for the
supply ofthose goods and services in the sm One Hundred Sevenry-Nine Thousand Five H undrcd
Forly Pesos & 0/1lN (Php 179,510.00 ) Only (hcreinafter callcd .rhe Contracr price,').

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLI,OWS:

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the satne meanings as are
resp€ctively assigned to them in the Conditions ofconfact rgferred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
constued as integral pan ofthis Ageement, viz_:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirementsi
ii. TechnicalSpecificationsi
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifrmy

2

o

{ft

d

<

II

"a

CiTY
L

ocT 0 I ro?l

o.HtEs!

OFFICE

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requircments, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statemenls submitted:

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other docurnents submifted (eg.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
to the bi4 ifany, resulring from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

-s
\Y
g Procur

contract d@uments that may be requ
ing Entity concemed in the PBDs.

ired by existing laws and./or the
Win nins bidder thrt

additional tract documents or orescrih€d the (; I'l'lt

B0

L ECURITYs

considemtion lor thc sum of One Hundred SeeenEt-Nine Thousadd FDe Euadred
P.sos & o/ll0 (Php 179,510.00 ) Onty or such other sums as may be ascertained, J

M GENERAL MERC ANDISING agrees to SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF
MATERIALS FOR THECAL INSTRUMf,NT AND OTHER

ENHANCEMENTOF MUSICAL INSTRUMENT TOR USE IN KASANGGAYAHAN
REGIONAL FESTML OF FESTTVALS 2024 in accordancc wirh his/her/its Bid.

tY)-.

Sot

oa o al
2024 - 1369

IR'

shall likewise form prrt ofthc Co[tract.

lll.

t)cI 0 I 202{



4. Tl€ Citv Gove/nment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordanc€ with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

I k cdlL
MA. ESTER E. HAMORa

City M.ryor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

O, CACHO, JR.

Proprietor

for:

I & M GENERAL
MERCHANDISING

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

t7 )024 2024 in thc

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-852

NO'I'ARY

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )crTYoFsoRsoGoN )

BDI.ORE ME this
Philippincs, personally appeared

NAME

I\[4. ES'I'ER I,], HAMOR

Xnown to me to be the same trrrsons lryho executed the forgoing instiumcnt and
acknowledged to me that the salne is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument. is a CON-|RACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attaclments)
hcluding page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereof and thei. witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

lN WITNF,SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s€t my hand the day, the year and place
above *Tit!en.

Doc No.
PaSe No t ATTY. tF

RollcfAttr' N

BP NO.3666?1;1il
flRNo, 698926-'r; 1:

MCLEComPiiance t

Ndtarial Corn

tbANl(]tA
licuh

6.6gdr,l;tZi?4!2gLZ
!f ;lCZ5, iuttheYear 2024

., 2 l/20--3; tor tlle Y?a r 2024

rc, Ul-cc03332; 641/ 2021

mis:ion No,2o23'363

Rook No.
Series of

valirl Urftil Oecelnbrr?1' 202F


